

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 100797369

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kyung-Bae Park and Jong-Doo Lee	Name: Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute Address: 150 Dukjin-dong, Yusong-ku, Taejon-si 305-353, Republic of Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☑No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: December 27, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 27, 199</u> 7		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Yes ☑No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed		
Street Address: DILWORTH & BARRESE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Uniondale State: NY Zip: 11553	04-1121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/19/1998 DIGUYEN 00000214 09132161 DO NOT USE			

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0791

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George M. Kaplan

Registration No. 28,375

Name of Person Signing

Lege M. Kyh

August 10, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Page 2 of 2

Attorney's	Docket	No.	685-27

T	E.	767

305-3!

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Kyung-Bae Park and Jong-Doo Lee

(inventor(s) or
person(s) or entity(ies)
who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded o	on
Reel	
Frame	
hereby se	lls, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 150 Duk in-dong, Yusong-ku, Taeion-si Address Republic of Korea
	Republic of Korea Nationality
and the st	accessors, assigns and legal representatives of the
	(complete one of the following)
×	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[K]	an in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements

which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

A RADIOACTIVE STENT AND PROCESS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0793

and which is fou	nd in			
(a) L ¥ U.S. pa	tent applicatio	n executed	on eve	n date herewith
(b) II U.S. pa	tent applicat o	e executed	on	
(c) U.S. ap	plication seria	no. 0 /_	Annual Control of the	filed on
(d) 🗆 U.S. pa	tent no.		issued	
sen				pondence is to be ees is being sent
(also check (e)	if foreign apol	ication(s)	is also	o being assigned)
	legal equivale ng the right to			oreign country,
and, in and to, invention by the renewal, or subsissue or re-exam	e above applicat stitute thereof,	ion or any	continu	uation, division,
		en or will	be made	t, sale, e or entered into
ASSIGNOR furequest, be provided to assigned or instruments or a maintain, issue said Letters Pathone documents or description.	ng to said inverse as may be known to the same in the same in the same in the same in the legal repression of the said enternal said equipment in the same in the sa	ith all pention and wn and accany interfwill prompentatives red to applicatuivalents	ertinent said Lesesible erence, otly executly and oly for, ion, sathereof	facts and tters Patent and to ASSIGNOR and litigation or cute and deliver all papers, obtain, id invention and which may be
IN WITNESS this	WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereur		hand and seal te of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing checked above.	must be the same as the c	date of execution	of the appl	ication if item (a) was
Kyung /	Bae Park	Ē	Doated	ec. 27, 1997
Jong Doo	LEE	Ĉ	Dated D.	ocember 27, 1997
		Ī	ated	
If ASSIGNOR is a	legal entity c	omplete th	e follo	wing information
		pe or print the uthorized to sign		
	Ţi	tle		PATENT

RECORDED: 08/21/1998 REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0794